SP0070104-1 LEGAL REQUIREMENTS AND RESPONSIBILITY TO THE PUBLIC-
COMPLIANCE WITH FEDERAL ENDANGERED SPECIES ACT AND OTHER WILDLIFE
REGULATIONS.

COMMENTS FROM INTERNAL/INDUSTRY REVIEW

Bob Schafer
Bob.schafer@rangercontruction.com
Comments: (Internal, 04-04-17)
No issue as written. But, “unless stored in a sealed container overnight” might be a little more
tolerable. If you’re in a remote location, storing trash cans in a conex box and disposing of
weekly might be easier for the contractors.
Response: Proposed revisions to address this concern.
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Clifton (Andy) Harper

Comments: (Internal, 04/04/17)

Isn’t the information contained in the spec change already covered in the 7-1.4. The link already
says not to feed and contact appropriate personnel.

Response: The link does not include direction to the contractor regarding garbage or feeding

bears.
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Robby Williams
(850) 554-0525
robby@roadsinc.com

Comments: (Industry, 04-14-17)
IF this change is made, will the litter pick up pay item quantity reflect the cycles as daily and not
per month??
Response from State Specifications Engineer: No change will be made to the litter removal pay
item.
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D5 District Construction Operations Office
(386) 943-5347
Comments: (Industry, 05-5-17)
Should there be any mention of lock-top garbage bins or is the intent that no leftover food trash
be left onsite.
Response: Proposed revisions to address this question.
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Casey Lyon
(386) 943-5436
Casey.lyon@dot.state.fl.us
Comments: (Industry, 05-11-17)
Perhaps the SP needs to state that the Department will provide instruction at a Pre-Construction
meeting.



Response: Considered but not necessary for this species. This does not preclude the discussion
from occurring at the pre-construction meeting though.
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Tiffany Crosby
(407) 264-3828
Tiffany.crosby@dot.state.fl.us

Comments: (Industry, 05-11-17)
Please include scientific name.
Response: Will include.
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